TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM441641

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morpho Detection, LLC		04/06/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smiths Detection, LLC
Street Address:	7151 Gateway Boulevard
City:	Newark
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94560
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4255467	VAPORTRACER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124643111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-464-3100

chicagopto@loeb.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Douglas N. Masters c/o Loeb & Loeb LLP

Address Line 1: 321 N. Clark Street, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas N. Masters
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas N. Masters/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change MDLLC to SDLLC#page1.tif source=Name Change MDLLC to SDLLC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006145 FRAME: 0394

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MORPHO DETECTION,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MORPHO DETECTION, LLC" TO "SMITHS

DETECTION, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF

APRIL, A.D. 2017, AT 2:04 O'CLOCK P.M.



Authentication: 202336761

Date: 04-06-17

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006145 FRAME: 0395

2240598 8100 SR# 20172316282

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:04 PM 04/06/2017
FILED 02:04 PM 04/06/2017
SR 20172316282 - File Number 2240598

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	of Formation of	the limited lial	oility company is	hereby am
as follows:				
			ty company i	s Smith
Detection,	LLC (the "C	.ompany").*.		
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF the	undersigned h	ave executed this	Certificat
	day of	-		.D. 2017
				-
		ву: <u> </u>	Wart	

RECORDED: 09/01/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006145 FRAME: 0396